ITEM NO.26 & 27 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5861/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-10-2020 in CRLWP No. 1027/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH PANDURANG JADHAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119902/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.119896/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(Crl.) No(s).6254/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126836/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.126835/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 26 I.E. SLP(Crl) No. 5861/2020])

SLP(Crl) No. 6304/2020 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127865/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127863/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6580/2020 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132498/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132496/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6337/2020 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128519/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128518/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6403/2020 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129868/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129867/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6365/2020 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129208/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129207/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6488/2020 (II-A)

(FOR IA No.131349/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131348/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6641/2020 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133091/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133093/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 07-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Zafar M. Pathan Adv.

Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the High Court.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) Diary No.8224/2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR